CH \$365.00 4098

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM763943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity		Entity Type
CIBC BANK USA		10/26/2022	BANKING CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AZALEA HEALTH INNOVATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	5871 GLENRIDGE DRIVE NE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 480	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4098208	AZALEA HEALTH INNOVATIONS		
Registration Number:	4098207	AZALEA HEALTH INNOVATIONS		
Registration Number:	4278314	AZALEA		
Registration Number:	4559388	AZALEA HEALTH		
Registration Number:	4283128	YOUR CHARTS. YOUR FORMS. YOUR WORKFLOW.		
Registration Number:	4278879	SIMPLIFYMD		
Registration Number:	4278878	S		
Registration Number:	4278875	SIMPLIFYMD		
Registration Number:	4866336	LEONARDOMD RENAISSANCE		
Registration Number:	4866335	CREATING A RENAISSANCE IN THE DOCTOR-PAT		
Registration Number:	4866334	LEONARDOMD		
Registration Number:	2795793	LEONARDOMD RENAISSANCE		
Registration Number:	2767931	CREATING A RENAISSANCE IN THE DOCTOR-PAT		
Registration Number:	2795792	LEONARDOMD		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0188

900728357

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853868

Email:rusty.close@troutman.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTOPHER CLOSEAddress Line 1:TROUTMAN PEPPER LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	249023.000014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher C Close, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher C. Close Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=CIBC_Azalea - Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (Executed)#page1.tif source=CIBC_Azalea - Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (Executed)#page2.tif source=CIBC_Azalea - Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0189

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY**, dated as of October 26, 2022 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by CIBC BANK USA ("<u>CIBC</u>"), in favor of AZALEA HEALTH INNOVATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 28, 2019, by and among Grantor and CIBC (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to CIBC a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to certain intellectual property assets, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 28, 2019, at Reel/Frame 6731/0299 with respect to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CIBC agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Termination and Release</u>. CIBC hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral thereunder.

SECTION 2. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

132429933

TRADEMARK REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0190 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, CIBC has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

CIBC:

CIBC BANK USA

Name: Andrew Kirk

Title: Managing Director

Exhibit A

Trademark Collateral

E at	M. I	Serial	Registratio		G4 4
Entity Azalea Health Innovations, Inc.	Mark AZALEA HEALTH INNOVATIONS	No. 85255393	n No. 4098208	Filed February 14, 2012	Status Active
	AZALEA HEALTH INNOVATIONS	85255390	4098207	February 14, 2012	Active
	AZALEA	85490873	4278314	January 23, 2013	Active
	AZALEA HEALTH	86101462	4559388	July 1, 2014	Active
	YOUR CHARTS. YOUR FORMS. YOUR WORKFLOW.	85692546	4,283,128	January 29, 2013	Cancelled
	SIMPLIFYMD	85630631	4,278,879	January 22, 2013	Cancelled
	S (& design)	85630628	4,278,878	January 22, 2013	Cancelled
	SIMPLIFYMD (& design)	85630397	4,278,875	January 22, 2013	Cancelled
	LEONARDOMD RENAISSANCE	86611148	4,866,336	December 8, 2015	Cancelled
	CREATING A RENAISSANCE IN THE DOCTOR-PATIENT RELATIONSHIP	86611133	4,866,335	December 8, 2015	Cancelled
	LEONARDOMD	86611118	4,866,334	December 8, 2015	Cancelled
	LEONARDOMD RENAISSANCE	76407181	2,795,793	December 16, 2003	Active
	CREATING A RENAISSANCE IN THE DOCTOR-PATIENT RELATIONSHIP	76406972	2,767,931	September 23, 2003	Active
	LEONARDOMD	76406971	2,795,792	December 16, 2003	Active

132429933

RECORDED: 10/27/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0192